Eileen Saxby Award 2023 - Suburbs

Team

St Johns Luth E

Wesley |

Hectorville Hurricanes E

Grange Aqua |
Grange Pink K
Morialta N

PHOS F

Cove Tigers Orange B
PHOS G

St Monicas D
Glenunga Power D
St Joseph's E
Seacliff C

CLG Silver K

Henley Sharks K

St Johns Luth F
Rosefield Hurricanes F
Morialta |

St Joseph's G

Grange Red O
Glenunga Fever E
Glengowrie Uniting G

Hallett Cove |

Grade
15U/1
13U/6
15U/1
15U/1
15U/3
13U/1
15U/5
15U/3
15U/8
15U/3
15U/3
15U/2
15U/4
15U/6
13U/1
15U/6
15U/4
15U/2
15U/4
13U/1
15U/6
13U/4

13U/8

Goal Average

64.00
53.29
51.31
49.57
49.23
48.23
47.43
46.08
45.79
45.50
44.93
44.79
44.67
44.57
44.00
43.85
43.64
43.21
43.21
42.92
42.79
42.54

42.50



Team

Rosefield Revs E
SMAA |

CLG Ivory N
Grange Red J
Hallett Cove D
CLG Blue O
Burnside City C
Wesley G
Hectorville Hurricanes G
PHOS Blue J
Henley Sharks H
CLG Gems H
Glengowrie Red L
Glenunga Swifts F
Morialta H
Rosefield Fusion G
SMAAH

CLG Opals J
Hallett Cove G
WP Sonic V

St Joseph's J

WP Turbo S
SMAA O

PHOS H

Hectorville Hurricanes L

Grade
15U/1
15U/2
15U/9
15U/1
15U/2
13U/2
15U/8
15U/3
15U/4
13U/9
15U/2
15U/2
11U/1
15U/7
15U/1
15U/8
15U/1
15U/4
13U/1
15U/5
15U/8
15U/2
13U/3
13U/6

13U/6

Goal Average

42.20
42.07
41.93
41.50
41.14
41.14
41.00
40.92
40.46
40.36
40.23
39.62
39.47
39.46
39.15
38.93
38.71
38.64
38.64
38.43
38.43
38.29
38.14
38.07

37.85



Team

PHOS |

SMAA Q

Hectorville Hurricanes H
WP Crystal Z

St Monicas Blue K
Grange Aqua Q
Glengowrie Uniting F
Morialta L
Glengowrie Red N
CLG Garnet Q
Glenunga Spirit J
Henley Sharks L

WP Speedy U
Hectorville Hurricanes J
Henley Sharks |
Morialta Q

St Joseph's L
SMAA J

Grange Purple M
Rosefield Jets |
Morialta P

WP Express W
Rosefield Comets L
Cove Tigers Black C

Grange Yellow P

Grade
13U/7
13U/8
15U/8
13U/1
11U/2
13U/4
13U/2
15U/6
11U/3
13U/9
13U/9
13U/2
15U/3
13U/2
15U/7
13U/4
13U/1
15U/4
15U/6
13U/4
13U/3
15U/7
13U/7
15U/5

13U/2

Goal Average

37.64
37.57
37.43
37.07
37.07
37.00
36.93
36.93
36.92
36.77
36.69
36.00
36.00
35.93
35.92
35.64
35.57
35.43
35.21
34.92
34.73
34.21
34.00
34.00

33.85



Team

St Johns Luth G
WP Diamond AB
Morialta O
Morialta J

Hallett Cove E
Hallett Cove H

WP Emerald AA

St Monicas G

CLG Diamonds |

St Joseph's White P
Grange Pink R
Morialta T
Rosefield Rockets J
StJohns Luth H

St Joseph's K
Rosefield Emeralds H
WP Flash Y

CLG Crystals L

St Joseph's Red O
Glengowrie Uniting E
Morialta K
Burnside City D
Diamonds D

CLG Topaz P

Grange Purple W

Grade
15U/7
13U/4
13U/2
15U/3
15U/5
13U/5
13U/3
13U/3
15U/2
13U/5
13U/4
11U/2
13U/5
13U/3
15U/9
13U/2
15U/9
15U/7
13U/5
15U/7
15U/5
13U/7
15U/5
13U/7

11U/1

Goal Average

33.79
33.71
33.43
33.31
33.29
33.08
33.08
32.50
32.14
32.00
31.57
31.40
31.38
31.36
31.29
31.27
30.86
30.73
30.62
30.50
30.43
30.31
30.21
30.21

30.00



Team

Hectorville Hurricanes K
Grange Silver S
Glenunga Wild |

St Joseph's Q

St Monicas E

SMAA M

Hallett Cove F

WP Corella AH

Henley Sharks Q
Grange Purple V
Henley Sharks J
Hectorville Hurricanes N
Henley Sharks Blue W
CLG Sapphires R
Seacliff D

Grange Green T

St Joseph's M

Glenunga Lightning L
Hectorville Hurricanes F
Morialta M

CLG Sunstones M
Glenunga Diamonds G
Henley Sharks M

St Monicas F

SMAAR

Grade
13U/5
13U/6
13U/8
13U/6
15U/6
15U/9
15U/9
11U/2
11U/1
13U/10
15U/8
13U/9
9u/1
11U/3
15U/8
13U/8
13U/2
11U/5
15U/5
15U/8
15U/9
13U/7
13U/4
13U/1

13U/10

Goal Average

29.75
29.57
29.54
29.43
29.36
29.15
29.15
29.07
29.00
28.93
28.62
28.57
28.46
28.33
28.15
28.00
27.85
27.57
27.31
27.08
26.71
26.43
26.31
26.00

25.77



Team

Glengowrie Uniting H
Glengowrie Uniting D
SMAA K

SMAA 'S

SMAA N

Hectorville Hurricanes M
St Joseph's F
Rosefield Lightning K
St Monicas Blue |
Hectorville Hurricanes |
Grange Green Y
Burnside City E
Grange Silver L
SMAA P

Burnside City Green F
Henley Sharks S
SMAAT

Grange Blue X

St Joseph's White |
WP Jade AC

Grange Yellow Z
Glengowrie White O
Glengowrie Uniting J
WP Toucan AK

WP Swift T

Grade
13U/6
15U/1
15U/5
11U/2
13U/1
13U/8
15U/3
13U/6
13U/10
15U/9
11U/2
13U/11
15U/4
13U/7
11U/7
11U/4
11U/5
11U/1
15U/6
13U/4
11U/4
11U/3
13U/10
11U/8

15U/4

Goal Average

25.69
25.54
25.43
25.29
25.08
25.07
24.92
24.85
24.36
24.36
24.36
24.21
24.08
23.67
23.64
23.64
23.62
23.62
23.46
23.43
23.43
23.38
23.36
23.29

23.17



Team

Glenunga Flame H
Glengowrie White M
WP Zoom X

St Joseph's Red H

St Joseph's N
Wesley J

PHOS Yellow K
Grange Maroon U
Morialta R

Burnside City Gold G
Henley Sharks R
Glengowrie Uniting R
WP Garnet AD

WP Lorikeet AG
Grange Pink AA
Glengowrie Uniting |
Morialta U

SMAA L

St Joseph's V

Hallett Cove J
Grange Green N
Hallett Cove K

St Joseph's S

St Joseph's R

Henley Sharks O

Grade
13U/7
11U/1
15U/7
15U/6
13U/3
13U/8
13U/9
13U/10
13U/7
11U/7
11U/2
11U/6
13U/5
11U/1
11U/5
13U/8
11U/4
15U/7
11U/6
13U/10
15U/9
11U/3
11U/2
13U/11

13U/9

Goal Average
23.07
22.60
22.46
22.43
22.40
22.36
22.31
22.14
21.86
21.71
21.64
21.57
21.55
21.38
20.85
20.46
20.43
20.29
20.21
20.21
20.00
19.92
19.79
19.77

19.38



Team

Rosefield Capitals O
Rosefield Rapids N
Grange Stingrays AD
St Monicas White J
PHOS L

Wesley M
Glengowrie Uniting Q
SMAA W

Henley Sharks N
Wesley K

SMAA Blue U

WP Macaw Al
Hallett Cove L
Henley Sharks P
Hectorville Hurricanes O
WP Opal AE

Cove Tigers Green D
Morialta S

St Joseph's White U
St Monicas H
Seacliff E
Hectorville Blue Q
St Joseph's AA
Diamonds E

Grange Aqua AB

Grade
11U/6
13U/11
9u/1
13U/10
11U/4
11U/5
11U/5
9qu/2
13U/6
11U/3
11U/7
11U/6
11U/8
13U/11
13U/11
13U/8
11U/7
13Uu/11
11U/3
13U/5
13U/9
11U/4
8U/1
13U/11

11U/6

Goal Average
18.57
18.50
18.07
17.62
17.21
17.15
17.14
17.00
16.92
16.75
16.71
16.57
16.57
16.57
16.50
16.43
16.36
16.36
16.00
15.77
15.73
15.64
15.42
15.38

15.36



Team

WP Pearl AF
Glengowrie Red Y
Henley Sharks T

St Joseph's X

St Monicas M

WP Rosella Al

PHOS P

Hectorville Red R
Hectorville Hurricanes T
Rosefield Blaze M

St Joseph's Red Y
Wesley L

Glengowrie Red T
Glenunga Hype M
Glengowrie Uniting K
SMAA White V
Glengowrie Uniting S
Henley Sharks Blue Z
PHOS Yellow N

CLG Ruby S

Hectorville Hurricanes S
Glenunga Heat K

St Joseph's W
Hectorville Hurricanes U

Glengowrie Stars AA

Grade
13U/9
8uU/1
11U/5
9u/1
11U/8
11U/5
qu/4
11U/4
9u/3
13U/10
9qu/2
11U/4
9u/1
9u/1
13U/11
11U/7
11U/8
8U/1
11U/6
11U/7
11U/8
11U/7
11U/8
qu/4

8U/2

Goal Average

15.00
14.69
14.62
14.50
14.43
13.62
13.21
13.21
13.14
12.93
12.71
12.14
11.93
11.93
11.14
10.79
10.57
10.38
10.36
10.36

9.93

9.79

9.50

9.46

9.43



Team

Cove Tigers Green E
WP Lily AN

Henley Sharks Silver X
PHOS Blue M
Hectorville Hurricanes P
St Joseph's Red T
Morialta W

Henley Sharks V

WP Fireflies AP
Henley Sharks U
PHOS O

Glengowrie White U
WP Iris AM

Grange Red AC

St Joseph's Red AB
WP Poppy AO

PHOS Q

WP Rose AL

St Johns Luth |
Morialta X

St Monicas O

Glengowrie Uniting White X

St Monicas White L
Glengowrie Uniting P

Morialta V

Grade
qu/4
9u/3
9u/2
11U/6
11U/2
11U/3
9u/3
11U/8
8U/2
11U/6
9u/2
9uU/1
9u/3
11U/8
8U/2
9u/3
8U/2
9u/1
9u/3
8U/3
8U/2
qu/4
11U/5
11U/4

11U/7

Goal Average

9.43
9.36
9.21
9.14
8.73
8.69
8.64
8.64
8.64
8.57
8.57
8.50
8.43
8.36
8.07
8.00
8.00
7.85
7.85
7.38
7.36
7.23
7.00
6.86

6.50



Team Grade Goal Average

Grange Starfish AE 9u/1 6.36
Rosefield Stars P 9u/3 6.07
Glengowrie Uniting Red W 9u/4 5.93
St Joseph's White Z 9u/2 5.77
St Monicas N 9u/3 5.50
Grange Sealions AF Qu/2 5.36
Wesley N qu/2 5.21
SMAA X 8U/2 5.14
Henley Sharks Silver AA 8U/2 5.14
Grange Lightning Al 8U/1 5.00
Henley Sharks Y qu/4 4.92
Hallett Cove M qu/4 4.86
Glengowrie Uniting V 9u/2 4.29
Glenunga Brave N 8U/1 4.25
St Joseph's White AC 8U/3 3.93
Glengowrie White Z 8U/1 3.67
Grange Thunder AJ 8U/3 3.50
Glengowrie Red AC 8U/3 3.14
Glengowrie White AD 8U/3 2.29
Glengowrie Red AB 8U/2 2.21
Grange Hurricanes AH 8U/1 2.08
Grange Swordfish AG qu/4 1.62

Henley Sharks AB 8U/3 0.77



